
22 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 5295 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CORRIGENDUM 
THE notice headed: In Bankruptcy-In the High Court at Hamilton, 
which was published on the 15th day of November 1984 in the 
New Zealand Gazette, No. 210, page 491 l, has since been cancelled. 

J. NELSON, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
CHITTY, RAYMOND JOHN, company director of 16 Tawini Road, 
Titirangi, was adjudicated bankrupt on 14 November 1984. 
FOOT, CHARLES WESTON, electronic engineer of9 Charlton Avenue, 
Mount Eden, Auckland, was adjudicated bankrupt on 14 November 
1984. 
RICHES, LANCE EVRITT, labourer of 17 Kingsland A venue, 
Kingsland, Auckland, was adjudicated bankrupt on 14 November 
1984. 
THOMAS, ERLE DAVID, advertising executive of F2/6 Steele Street, 
Meadowbank, was adjudicated bankrupt on 14 November 1984. 

Dates of first creditors meetings will be advertised later. 
R. ON HING, Officia) Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy 
GARY VICTOR HORNBY, labourer of 7 Roslyn Terrace, Timaru, 
formerly of 5 Roslyn Terrace, Timaru and previously trading as 
Jaws Hamburger Bar in Stafford Street, Timaru, was adjudged 
bankrupt on 16 November 1984. Date of first meeting of creditors 
will be advertised later. 

L. A SAUNDERS, Deputy Official Assignee. 
Christchurch. 

In Bankruptcy 
EDWARD DAVID LLEWELLYN CARMICHAEL, glassworker of Flat 2, 
96 Colombo Street, Christchurch and previously of 325 River Road, 
Christchurch and 446 Wilsons Road, Christchurch, was adjudged 
bankrupt on 16 November 1984. Creditors' meeting will be held at 
my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on Thursday, 29 
November 1984 at 10.30 a.m. 

L. A SAUNDERS, Deputy Official Assignee. 
Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch. 

In Bankruptcy 
McCuSKER, CRAIG ANTHONY, storeman packer, formerly of 36 
Stoddard Road, now of 32 Bentleigh A venue, Avondale, was 
adjudicated bankrupt on 9 November 1984. Creditors meeting will 
be held at my office, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, 
Auckland on Wednesday, 28 November 1984 at 9 a.m. 

R. ON HING, Official Assignee. 
Auckland. 

In Bankruptcy 
PYLE, CHRISTOPHER STANLEY, labourer of 1/36 Delta Avenue, New 
Lynn, was adjudicated bankrupt on 12 November 1984. 

Dates of first creditor's meetings will be advertised later. 
R. ON HING, Official Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy 
WESTON, ROGER LYNLEY, unemployed, formerly of 5/26 West 
Tamaki Road, now care of 225 Titirangi Road, Auckland was 
adjudicated bankrupt on 7 November 1984. Creditors meeting will 
be held at my office, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, 
Auckland on Thursday, 22 November at 9 a.m. 

R. ON HING, Official Assignee. 
Auckland. 

H 

In Bankruptcy 
SHIRLEY WATSON, married woman, of 48 Bader Street, Hamilton, 
was adjudged bankrupt on 14 November 1984. Creditors meeting 
will be held at my office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on 
Thursday, the 29th day of November 1984 at 10.30 a.m. 

J. NELSON, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
RICHARD SIMPSON WATSON, sickness beneficiary, formerly of 12 
Henrys Road, Taupiri now 48 Bader Street, Hamilton, was 
adjudicated bankrupt on 14 November 1984. Creditors meeting will 
be held at my office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Thursday, 
29 November 1984 at 10.30 a.m. 

J. NELSON, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
GRANT JACK SETTER, carpenter of 235 Old Farm Road, Hamilton, 
was adjudicated bankrupt on 13 November 1984. Date of first 
meeting of creditors will be advertised later. 

J. NELSON, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that a dividend is now payable at my office 
on all proved claims in the under-mentioned estate: 

Heywood, Ian Henry, 54 Lucas Street, Blenheim, bushman; a first 
and final dividend of 13.219c in the dollar. 

E. A. SA WYER, Official Assignee. 
High Court, Blenheim. 

In Bankruptcy 
LYNETTE SANDRA WALDRON, married woman, of 36 Mill Road, 
Waimato, and previously of Seadown Road, Edendale, and formerly 
trading in partnership as "Du-Drop-Inn" at Edendale, was adjudged 
bankrupt on 29 October 1984. Creditors' meeting will be held at 
First Floor, Public Trust Building, Don Street, Invercargill on 
Thursday, 22 November 1984 at 9.30 a.m. 

L. A. SAUNDERS, Deputy Official Assignee. 
Christchurch. 

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Adjudication 
NOTICE is hereby given that MAVIS ANN STIMPSON of 23 Wingrove 
Road, R.D. 23, Stratford, married, was on 13 November 1984, 
adjudged bankrupt. Notice of the first meeting of creditors will be 
given later. · 

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Assignee. 
P.O. Box 446, New Plymouth. 

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Adjudication 
NOTICE is hereby given that LEONARD JOHN STIMPSON of 23 
Wingrove Road, R.D. 23, Stratford, labourer, was on 13 November 
1984, adjudged bankrupt. Notice of the first meeting of creditors 
will be given later. -

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Assignee. 
P.O. Box 446, New Plymouth. 

In Bankruptcy 
CouN HOWELLS CHIN of 8 Colonial Grove, Linden, shop proprietor, 
was adjudged bankrupt on 14 November 1984. Creditors meeting 
will be held at Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 
The Terrace, Wellington on Tuesday, 18 December 1984 at l l a.m. 

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee. 
Wellington. 


